

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).1185/2006

(From the judgment and order dated 09/12/2005 in Crl. O.P. No.31967 of 2005 in S.C. No.191 of 2005 of

The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

K.G. KRISHNASWAMY @ APPU

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF TAMIL NADU

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for bail and office report)

Date: 17/07/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.P. MATHUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. K. Subramanian, Sr. Adv.

Mr. E.C. Agrawala, Adv.

Mr. Mahesh Agrawal, Adv.

Mr. Rishi Agrawal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. R. Venkataramani, Sr. Adv.

Mr. V.G. Pragasaam, Adv.

Ms.V.Vijaya Lakshmi, Adv.

Mr. Ashok Panigrahi, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

On behalf of respondent-

In the additional counter-affidavit filed on behalf

of the State it is averred that the petitioner is involved in several other cases and

after being enlarged on bail he did not attend the court on the dates fixed.

The averment made in paragraph 5 of the additional affidavit is very vague.

Learned counsel for the State wants time to give the complete details regarding the dates on which the petitioner did not appear in court.

As prayed, list on 28.7.2006.

(K.K. Chawla)
Court Master

(Radha R. Bhatia)
Court Master