

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).1185/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 9.12.2005 in Crl.O.P. No. 31967/2005 in S.C. No. 191/2005 passed

by the Hon'ble High Court of Judicature at Madras)

K.G. KRISHNASWAMY @ APPU

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF TAMIL NADU

Respondent(s)

with appln.(s) for bail and office report)

Date: 28/07/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.P. MATHUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. K. Subramanian, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Mahesh Agarwala, Adv.

Mr. Rishi Agrawala, Adv.

Mr. E.C. Agrawala, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. R. Venkataramani, Sr. Adv.

Mr. V.G. Pragasam, Adv.

Mr. S. Vallinayagam, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner wants to file  
a reply to the 2nd  
additional counter-affidavit which he proposes to do t  
oday. Permission  
granted.

List on 3.8.2006.

. Bhatia)

(Pardeep Kumar)

(Radha R

rt Master

Court Master

Cou