

ITEM NO.7

COURT NO.10

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).1185/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 09/12/2005 in in Cr1. O.P. No.31967 of 2005 in S.C. No.191 of 2005

of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

K.G. KRISHNASWAMY @ APPU

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF TAMIL NADU

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for bail and office report)

with CRLMP No.10866/2006 (appln. for withdrawal of SLP)

WITH SLP(Cr1) NO. 1248 of 2006

(With application for stay and office report)

Date: 16/10/2006 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.P. MATHUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. MATHUR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. E.C. Agrawala, Adv.

Mr. N. Narsimha, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Krishna Kumar, Adv.

Miss Lupunlu Gangmei, Adv.

Mr. Pradeep Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. R. Venkataramani, Sr. Adv.

Mr. V.G. Pragasaam, Adv.

Mr. S. Vallinayagam, Adv.

Mr. S.S. Khanduja, Adv.

Mr. Y.P. Dhingra, Adv.

2

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

SLP (Cr1.) No.1185/2006

the Court to Learned counsel for the Petitioner seeks liberty of

withdraw the Special Leave Petition in order to approach the High Court again.

n with The Special Leave Petition is, accordingly, dismissed as withdraw

aforsaid liberty.

SLP(Cr1.) No.1248/2006

List after four weeks.

atia)

(K.K. Chawla)

(Radha R. Bh

aster

Court Master

Court M